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Dear Parents/Carers, 

I am pleased to be able to share with you the Term dates and INSET days planned for the next 
academic year 2024 - 2025. These will also be uploaded to the school website for you to view. If you 
have any queries, please do not hesitate to come and speak to one of us. 

 

SPRING TERM 2025  

TERM STARTS  Monday 6th January – Thursday 13th February 2025 

HALF TERM  Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2025 

TED DAY Friday 14th February 2025 – school closed to pupils 

SPRING TERM 2  Monday 24th February – Friday 11th April 2025 

 

SUMMER TERM 2025  

TERM STARTS  Monday 28th April – Friday 23rd May 2025 

MAY BANK HOLIDAY Monday 5th May 2025 

HALF TERM  Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 2025  

SUMMER TERM 2  Monday 2nd June – Friday 18th July 2025 

TED DAY  Monday 21st July 2025 – school closed to pupils 

 
Yours Sincerely, 
 

Mrs Brocklesby  Mrs Laskey 
Executive Principal  Head of School 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 

TED DAY  Monday 2nd September 2024 – school closed to pupils 

TED DAY  Tuesday 3rd September 2024 – school closed to pupils 

TERM STARTS  Wednesday 4th September – Friday 25th October 2024 

TED DAY  Friday 4th October 2024 – school closed to pupils 

HALF TERM  Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2  Monday 4th November – Friday 20th December 2024 

http://www.st-ambrose.sch.life/

